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The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, July 26, 2017 with
Mr. Gary Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance Mirs. Mary
Beck, Administrator/Clerk.

Approve Minutes

Mr. Lee made a motion seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the minutes for Monday, July 24,
2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Resolution 2017-30

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign Resolution 2017-30 to advance from the
General Fund of the County to the Jail Diversion (PSI) Grant Fund (244) in the amount of
$2,000.00 which will be reimbursed on or before December 31, 2017.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Resolution 2017-31

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign Resolution 2017-31 for the repayment of
an advance from the General fund of the County to Family Drug Court Fund (209) in the amount of
$12,000.00.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea
Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending July 24, 2017 with § dogs picked up by the
warden, 1 dog brought in as a stray, 13 dog licenses sold, 5 late fees paid, 7 dogs sold, 5 dogs
redeemed, 5 dogs per owner surrender, 3 citations issued, 26 calls handled, $5.00 in boarding fees
collected for a total of $481.00 in fees collected.

Commendation — Echoing Hills
Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign a Commendation for Camp Echoing Hills

on their 50" Anniversary and wishing them continued success with their vision of providing hope to
those individuals with special needs.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

2018 ODOT Mobility Management Application

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign the Calendar Year 2018 Ohio Mobility
Management Grant Application in the amount of $82,612.00 as well as the Ohio Department of
Transportation Office of Transit FTA Federal Fiscal Year 2017 Certifications and Assurances for
the Specialized Transportation Programs as requested by Mrs. Tracy Haines, Interim Coshocton
County Coordinated Transportation Agency Director.

Vote: Fischer yea

Shryock yea
Lee yea
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Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the following
Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

TO
010-0100-5200.00

209-0301-5300.00

209-0301-5260.00

244-0100-5999.00

209-0301-5300.00

211-0300-5260.00
211-0100-5260.00
211-0400-5200.00
211-0800-5260.00
211-0800-5200.00
211-0400-5260.00
211-0550-5400.00

Supplies

Transfer — Dog & Kennel

FROM
010-0100-5400.00 Oth. Exp.

Transfer — Juvenile/Probate Court

Training

Contract Services

209-0301-5210.00 Equipment

209-0301-5210.00 Equipment

Additional — Common Pleas Court

Advance Out

Unappropriated Fund Balance

Additional — Juvenile/Probate Court

Training

Contract Services

Alternative School

Supplies
Contract Services
Membership Fee
Contract Services
Restitution

Unappropriated Fund Balance

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unappropriated Fund Balance

Total

Vote: Fischer

Shryock
Lee

Approve Bills
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AMOUNT
$350.00

$1,638.26

$6,939.00

$2,000.00

$261.25

$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$90.12
$450.00
$1,250.00
$24,308.60
$570.85
$37,669.57

yea
yea
yea

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the bills per computer printout dated

July 26, 2017.

Vote: Fischer

Shryock
Lee

Executive Session — Litter Position Interview

yea
yea
yea

At 10:00 a.m. Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to go into executive session to
interview for the vacant Litter Position. All vote aye. At 11:22 a.m. Mr. Fischer then returned the
meeting to regular session with the following action taken: Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by
Mr. Shryock to hire Mrs. Tammi Rogers as the Recycling Program Manager and Education
Specialist upon successful completion of her pre-employment testing effective August 28, 2017.

Vote: Fischer
Shryock
Lee

yea
yea
yea
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Regional Planning Letter

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign a letter to the Regional Planning
Commission informing them that the Coshocton County Commissioners will not provide
Administrative Services for the Regional Planning Commission after September 30, 2017.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

Adjourn

At 12:30 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting.
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