COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

July 26, 2017

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, July 26, 2017 with Mr. Gary Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance Mrs. Mary Beck, Administrator/Clerk.

Approve Minutes

Mr. Lee made a motion seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the minutes for Monday, July 24, 2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

Resolution 2017-30

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign Resolution 2017-30 to advance from the General Fund of the County to the Jail Diversion (PSI) Grant Fund (244) in the amount of \$2,000.00 which will be reimbursed on or before December 31, 2017.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

Resolution 2017-31

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign Resolution 2017-31 for the repayment of an advance from the General fund of the County to Family Drug Court Fund (209) in the amount of \$12,000.00.

Vote: Fischer

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea yea

Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending July 24, 2017 with 5 dogs picked up by the warden, 1 dog brought in as a stray, 13 dog licenses sold, 5 late fees paid, 7 dogs sold, 5 dogs redeemed, 5 dogs per owner surrender, 3 citations issued, 26 calls handled, \$5.00 in boarding fees collected for a total of \$481.00 in fees collected.

Commendation - Echoing Hills

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign a Commendation for Camp Echoing Hills on their 50th Anniversary and wishing them continued success with their vision of providing hope to those individuals with special needs.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

yea

2018 ODOT Mobility Management Application

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign the Calendar Year 2018 Ohio Mobility Management Grant Application in the amount of \$82,612.00 as well as the Ohio Department of Transportation Office of Transit FTA Federal Fiscal Year 2017 Certifications and Assurances for the Specialized Transportation Programs as requested by Mrs. Tracy Haines, Interim Coshocton County Coordinated Transportation Agency Director.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock Lee

yea yea

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

July 26, 2017

Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the following Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

Transfer - Dog & Kennel

TO 010-0100-5200.00	Supplies	FROM 010-0100-5400.00	Oth. Exp.	AMOUNT \$350.00		
Transfer – Juvenile/Probate Court						
209-0301-5300.00	Training	209-0301-5210.00	Equipment	\$1,638.26		
209-0301-5260.00	Contract Services	209-0301-5210.00	Equipment	\$6,939.00		
Additional – Common Pleas Court						
244-0100-5999.00	Advance Out	Unappropriated Fun	d Balance	\$2,000.00		
Additional – Juvenile/Probate Court						
209-0301-5300.00	Training	Unappropriated Fun	d Balance	\$261.25		
211-0300-5260.00 211-0100-5260.00 211-0400-5200.00 211-0800-5260.00 211-0800-5200.00 211-0400-5260.00 211-0550-5400.00	Contract Services Alternative School Supplies Contract Services Membership Fee Contract Services Restitution	Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun Unappropriated Fun	d Balance d Balance d Balance d Balance d Balance	\$1,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$90.12 \$450.00 \$1,250.00 \$24,308.60 \$570.85 \$37,669.57		
		Vote:	Fischer Shryock Lee	yea yea yea		

Approve Bills

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the bills per computer printout dated July 26, 2017.

Vote: Fischer yea Shryock yea Lee yea

Executive Session - Litter Position Interview

At 10:00 a.m. Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to go into executive session to interview for the vacant Litter Position. All vote aye. At 11:22 a.m. Mr. Fischer then returned the meeting to regular session with the following action taken: Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to hire Mrs. Tammi Rogers as the Recycling Program Manager and Education Specialist upon successful completion of her pre-employment testing effective August 28, 2017.

Vote:	Fischer	yea
	Shryock	yea
	I ee	Vea

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Wednesday

Regular

July 26, 2017

Regional Planning Letter

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to sign a letter to the Regional Planning Commission informing them that the Coshocton County Commissioners will not provide Administrative Services for the Regional Planning Commission after September 30, 2017.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

Adjourn

At 12:30 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting.

D. Curtis Lee